



315 West 11th Street, Pueblo, Colorado 81003
(719) 549-7100
www.pueblocitieschools.us

February 9, 2018

Dear Columbian Parents:

As educators, your child's safety is our first priority. That's why we're writing to update you about the testing of drinking water sources in our schools. The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) recommends that lead levels over 20 parts per billion (ppb) be remediated. We are using the lower number of 15 ppb as an action for making change. One part per billion is equivalent to a single drop of water in 55,000 gallons.

Working with Pueblo Water, 16 water locations were sampled within our school. These included drinking fountains, kitchen food prep sinks, lounge sinks or other fixtures used for drinking water. **We are pleased to announce that none of the tests at consumable water fountains at your school indicate levels above EPA recommendations.**

More information about testing

Full details on the actions Pueblo City Schools is taking regarding testing for lead levels in drinking water sources are available online: www.pueblocitieschools.us.

Health Information

Please note, lead exposure does NOT mean lead poisoning. For more information visit:

<https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/leadhealth>

<https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/basic-information-about-lead-drinking-water>

The health and safety of your child is paramount to us. Please contact your health care provider if you have health concerns. If you have any questions about the testing or results as we receive them, please feel free to connect with our Communications Team at communications@pueblocitieschools.us.

Thank you for your patience and understanding.

Sincerely,

Dalton Sprouse
Director of Communications



315 West 11th Street, Pueblo, Colorado 81003
(719) 549-7100
www.pueblocitieschools.us

9 de febrero del 2018

Estimados Padres de Columbian:

Como educadores, la seguridad de su niño es nuestra primera prioridad. Por eso le escribimos para actualizarle sobre pruebas de agua de fuentes de agua potable en nuestras escuelas. La Agencia de Protección Ambiental (EPA) recomienda que el nivel de plomo más de 20 partes por billones (ppb) sea mediado de nuevo. Usamos el número inferior de 15 ppb como una acción para hacer el cambio. Una parte por mil millones es el equivalente con una gota sola del agua en 55,000 galones.

Trabajando con Pueblo Water, 16 posiciones de agua fueron probadas dentro de CIMS. Estas incluyen fuentes de agua potable, fregaderos de cocinas para la preparación de alimentos, fregaderos de salas u otros elementos fijos usados para el agua potable. **Estamos contentos de anunciar que ninguna de las pruebas en su escuela indica niveles encima de las recomendaciones de EPA.**

Más información sobre las pruebas

Para detalles enteros sobre las acciones de las Escuelas de la Ciudad de Pueblo tomen en cuanto las pruebas para niveles de plomo en fuentes de agua potable están disponibles en línea: www.pueblocitieschools.us.

Preocupaciones de Salud

Por favor note, la exposición de plomo NO significa el envenenamiento de plomo. Para más información visite:

<https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/leadhealth>

<https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/basic-information-about-lead-drinking-water>

La salud y seguridad de su niño son supremas a nosotros. Por favor póngase en contacto con su abastecedor de asistencia médica si usted tiene preocupaciones de salud. Si usted tiene alguna pregunta sobre las pruebas o resultados cuando los recibamos, por favor siéntase libre de unirse con nosotros en: communications@pueblocitieschools.us.

Gracias por su paciencia y entendimiento.

Sinceramente,

Dalton Sprouse
Director de Comunicaciones